

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2026 Corrective/Preventative Maintenance on Various County Roads in Caspar Area

CONTRACT NO. 260010

DISTRICT: 5

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: Various

ADVERTISED DATE: June 11, 2026

BID OPENING DATE: July 9, 2026

PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 7/9/2026 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 7/10/2026

				Doolittle Construction LLC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		VSS International, Inc.	
				NO. 1				NO. 2	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMPTCHE UKIAH ROAD, CR 2231, M.P. 10.00 TO M.P. 24.25									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$115,200.00	\$115,200.00	\$102,539.76	\$102,539.76
2	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
4	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$174,002.90	\$174,002.90	\$147,100.00	\$147,100.00	\$160,368.00	\$160,368.00
5	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$8,780.00	\$8,780.00
6	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	242.2	\$450.00	\$108,990.00	\$716.00	\$173,415.20	\$800.00	\$193,760.00
7	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	193747	\$1.79	\$346,807.13	\$3.15	\$610,303.05	\$2.00	\$387,494.00
8	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	150480	\$0.40	\$60,192.00	\$0.48	\$72,230.40	\$0.59	\$88,783.20
9	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	70	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$5.05	\$353.50	\$8.64	\$604.80
10	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	150480	\$0.40	\$60,192.00	\$0.48	\$72,230.40	\$0.54	\$81,259.20
CASPAR LITTLE LAKE ROAD, CR 409, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 3.30									
11	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	71.7	\$450.00	\$32,265.00	\$716.00	\$51,337.20	\$800.00	\$57,360.00
12	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	49147	\$3.52	\$172,997.44	\$4.25	\$208,874.75	\$2.50	\$122,867.50
13	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	61.4	\$450.00	\$27,630.00	\$716.00	\$43,962.40	\$800.00	\$49,120.00
14	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	49147	\$1.79	\$87,973.13	\$3.15	\$154,813.05	\$2.00	\$98,294.00
15	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	34848	\$0.40	\$13,939.20	\$0.48	\$16,727.04	\$0.59	\$20,560.32
16	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	110	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$5.05	\$555.50	\$8.64	\$950.40
17	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	34848	\$0.40	\$13,939.20	\$0.48	\$16,727.04	\$0.54	\$18,817.92
POINT CABRILLO DRIVE, CR 564, M.P. 0.00 to M.P. 2.92									
18	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	46.6	\$450.00	\$20,970.00	\$716.00	\$33,365.60	\$800.00	\$37,280.00
19	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	37305.0	\$1.79	\$66,775.95	\$3.15	\$117,510.75	\$2.00	\$74,610.00
20	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	30835.2	\$0.40	\$12,334.08	\$0.48	\$14,800.90	\$0.60	\$18,501.12
21	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	30835.2	\$0.40	\$12,334.08	\$0.48	\$14,800.90	\$0.55	\$16,959.36
22	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	205	\$8.00	\$1,640.00	\$5.05	\$1,035.25	\$8.64	\$1,771.20
FERN CREEK ROAD, CR 411A, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.97									
23	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	22.1	\$450.00	\$9,945.00	\$716.00	\$15,823.60	\$800.00	\$17,680.00
24	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	15144	\$3.52	\$53,306.88	\$4.25	\$64,362.00	\$2.50	\$37,860.00
25	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	18.9	\$450.00	\$8,505.00	\$716.00	\$13,532.40	\$800.00	\$15,120.00
26	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	15144	\$1.79	\$27,107.76	\$3.15	\$47,703.60	\$2.00	\$30,288.00
27	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	10243.2	\$0.40	\$4,097.28	\$0.48	\$4,916.74	\$0.60	\$6,145.92
28	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	LF	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.05	\$656.50	\$8.64	\$1,123.20
CASPAR ORCHARD ROAD, CR 410, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.95									
29	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	13.3	\$450.00	\$5,985.00	\$716.00	\$9,522.80	\$800.00	\$10,640.00
30	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	9111	\$3.52	\$32,070.72	\$4.25	\$38,721.75	\$2.50	\$22,777.50
31	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	11.4	\$450.00	\$5,130.00	\$716.00	\$8,162.40	\$800.00	\$9,120.00
32	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	9111	\$1.79	\$16,308.69	\$3.15	\$28,699.65	\$2.00	\$18,222.00
33	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	2200	\$0.40	\$880.00	\$0.48	\$1,056.00	\$0.59	\$1,298.00
34	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	LF	87	\$8.00	\$696.00	\$5.05	\$439.35	\$8.64	\$751.68
CASPAR ROAD, CR 569, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.67									
35	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	13.0	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$716.00	\$9,308.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
36	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	10405	\$1.79	\$18,624.95	\$3.15	\$32,775.75	\$2.00	\$20,810.00
37	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	8236.8	\$0.40	\$3,294.72	\$0.48	\$3,953.66	\$0.60	\$4,942.08
38	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	LF	146	\$8.00	\$1,168.00	\$5.05	\$737.30	\$8.64	\$1,261.44
CASPAR STREET, CR 410E, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.24									
39	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	4.9	\$450.00	\$2,205.00	\$716.00	\$3,508.40	\$800.00	\$3,920.00
40	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	3931	\$1.79	\$7,036.49	\$3.15	\$12,382.65	\$2.00	\$7,862.00
41	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	2436	\$0.40	\$974.40	\$0.48	\$1,169.28	\$0.59	\$1,437.24
42	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	LF	44	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$5.05	\$222.20	\$8.64	\$380.16
Base Bid Total:					\$1,591,000.00		\$2,223,396.95		\$1,780,120.00
DBE Goal:					N/A		N/A		N/A
☆ Corrected Amount									

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2026 Corrective/Preventative Maintenance on Various County Roads in Caspar Area

CONTRACT NO. 260010
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTY: MENDOCINO
ROUTE: Various

ADVERTISED DATE: June 11, 2026

BID OPENING DATE: July 9, 2026

PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 7/9/2026 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 7/10/2026

				Pavement Coatings Co. NO. 3		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. Co. NO. 4	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMPTCHE UKIAH ROAD, CR 223, M.P. 10.00 TO M.P. 24.25									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,200.00	\$115,200.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
2	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
4	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$147,100.00	\$147,100.00	\$197,874.50	\$197,874.50
5	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	242.2	\$635.00	\$153,797.00	\$716.00	\$173,415.20	\$750.00	\$181,650.00
7	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	193747	\$2.55	\$494,054.85	\$3.15	\$610,303.05	\$1.95	\$377,806.65
8	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	150480	\$0.40	\$60,192.00	\$0.48	\$72,230.40	\$0.50	\$75,240.00
9	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	70	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$5.05	\$353.50	\$10.00	\$700.00
10	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	150480	\$0.40	\$60,192.00	\$0.48	\$72,230.40	\$0.50	\$75,240.00
CASPAR LITTLE LAKE ROAD, CR 409, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 3.30									
11	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	71.7	\$635.00	\$45,529.50	\$716.00	\$51,337.20	\$750.00	\$53,775.00
12	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	49147	\$4.65	\$228,533.55	\$4.25	\$208,874.75	\$2.90	\$142,526.30
13	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	61	\$635.00	\$38,989.00	\$716.00	\$43,962.40	\$750.00	\$46,050.00
14	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	49147	\$2.55	\$125,324.85	\$3.15	\$154,813.05	\$2.75	\$135,154.25
15	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	34848	\$0.40	\$13,939.20	\$0.48	\$16,727.04	\$0.50	\$17,424.00
16	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	110	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$5.05	\$555.50	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
17	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	34848	\$0.40	\$13,939.20	\$0.48	\$16,727.04	\$0.50	\$17,424.00
POINT CABRILLO DRIVE, CR 564, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 2.92									
18	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	46.6	\$635.00	\$29,591.00	\$716.00	\$33,365.60	\$750.00	\$34,950.00
19	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	37305	\$2.55	\$95,127.75	\$3.15	\$117,510.75	\$2.45	\$91,397.25
20	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	30835.2	\$0.40	\$12,334.08	\$0.48	\$14,800.90	\$0.50	\$15,417.60
21	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	30835.2	\$0.40	\$12,334.08	\$0.48	\$14,800.90	\$0.50	\$15,417.60
22	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	205	\$8.00	\$1,640.00	\$5.05	\$1,035.25	\$10.00	\$2,050.00
FERN CREEK ROAD, CR 411A, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.97									
23	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	22.1	\$635.00	\$14,033.50	\$716.00	\$15,823.60	\$750.00	\$16,575.00
24	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	15144	\$4.65	\$70,419.60	\$4.25	\$64,362.00	\$1.80	\$27,259.20
25	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	18.9	\$635.00	\$12,001.50	\$716.00	\$13,532.40	\$750.00	\$14,175.00
26	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	15144	\$2.55	\$38,617.20	\$3.15	\$47,703.60	\$2.90	\$43,917.60
27	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	10243.2	\$0.40	\$4,097.28	\$0.48	\$4,916.74	\$0.50	\$5,121.60
28	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	130	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.05	\$656.50	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
CASPAR ORCHARD ROAD, CR 410, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.95									
29	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	13.3	\$635.00	\$8,445.50	\$716.00	\$9,522.80	\$750.00	\$9,975.00
30	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	9111	\$4.65	\$42,366.15	\$4.25	\$38,721.75	\$2.65	\$24,144.15
31	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	11.4	\$635.00	\$7,239.00	\$716.00	\$8,162.40	\$750.00	\$8,550.00
32	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	9111	\$2.55	\$23,233.05	\$3.15	\$28,699.65	\$4.60	\$41,910.60
33	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	2200	\$0.40	\$880.00	\$0.48	\$1,056.00	\$0.50	\$1,100.00
34	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	87	\$8.00	\$696.00	\$5.05	\$439.35	\$10.00	\$870.00
CASPAR ROAD, CR 569, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.67									
35	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	13.0	\$635.00	\$8,255.00	\$716.00	\$9,308.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
36	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	10405	\$2.55	\$26,532.75	\$3.15	\$32,775.75	\$2.20	\$22,891.00
37	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	8236.8	\$0.40	\$3,294.72	\$0.48	\$3,953.66	\$0.50	\$4,118.40
38	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	146	\$8.00	\$1,168.00	\$5.05	\$737.30	\$10.00	\$1,460.00
CASPAR STREET, CR 410E, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.24									
39	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	4.9	\$635.00	\$3,111.50	\$716.00	\$3,508.40	\$750.00	\$3,675.00
40	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	3931	\$2.55	\$10,024.05	\$3.15	\$12,382.65	\$5.30	\$20,834.30
41	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	2436	\$0.40	\$974.40	\$0.48	\$1,169.28	\$0.50	\$1,218.00
42	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	44	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$5.05	\$222.20	\$10.00	\$440.00
Base Bid Total:					\$1,895,739.26		\$2,223,396.95		\$1,924,007.00
DBE Goal:					N/A		N/A		N/A
Corrected Amount									

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2026 Corrective/Preventative Maintenance on Various County Roads in Caspar Area

CONTRACT NO. 260010
DISTRICT: 1
COUNTY: MENDOCINO
ROUTE: Various

ADVERTISED DATE: June 11, 2026

BID OPENING DATE: July 9, 2026

PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler

DATE: 7/9/2026 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini

DATE: 7/10/2026

				American Pavement Systems, Inc. NO. 5		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		n/a. NO. 6	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMPTCHE UKIAH ROAD, CR 223, M.P. 10.00 TO M.P. 24.25									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,200.00	\$115,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$147,100.00	\$147,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	242.2	\$850.00	\$205,870.00	\$716.00	\$173,415.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	193747	\$2.30	\$445,618.10	\$3.15	\$610,303.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	150480	\$0.45	\$67,716.00	\$0.48	\$72,230.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	70	\$8.50	\$595.00	\$5.05	\$353.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	150480	\$0.45	\$67,716.00	\$0.48	\$72,230.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
CASPAR LITTLE LAKE ROAD, CR 409, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 3.30									
11	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	71.7	\$850.00	\$60,945.00	\$716.00	\$51,337.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	49147	\$2.30	\$113,038.10	\$4.25	\$208,874.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	61	\$850.00	\$52,190.00	\$716.00	\$43,962.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	49147	\$2.30	\$113,038.10	\$3.15	\$154,813.05	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	34848	\$0.45	\$15,681.60	\$0.48	\$16,727.04	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	110	\$8.50	\$935.00	\$5.05	\$555.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	34848	\$0.45	\$15,681.60	\$0.48	\$16,727.04	\$0.00	\$0.00
POINT CABRILLO DRIVE, CR 564, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 2.92									
18	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	46.6	\$850.00	\$39,610.00	\$716.00	\$33,365.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	37305	\$2.30	\$85,801.50	\$3.15	\$117,510.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	30835.2	\$0.45	\$13,875.84	\$0.48	\$14,800.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Paint Fog Line Stripe (2-Coat), White 6"	LF	30835.2	\$0.45	\$13,875.84	\$0.48	\$14,800.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	205	\$8.50	\$1,742.50	\$5.05	\$1,035.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
FERN CREEK ROAD, CR 411A, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.97									
23	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	22.1	\$850.00	\$18,785.00	\$716.00	\$15,823.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	15144	\$2.30	\$34,831.20	\$4.25	\$64,362.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	18.9	\$850.00	\$16,065.00	\$716.00	\$13,532.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	15144	\$2.30	\$34,831.20	\$3.15	\$47,703.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	10243.2	\$0.45	\$4,609.44	\$0.48	\$4,916.74	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	130	\$8.50	\$1,105.00	\$5.05	\$656.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
CASPAR ORCHARD ROAD, CR 410, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.95									
29	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .30-.45 gal/sqyd)	TON	13.3	\$850.00	\$11,305.00	\$716.00	\$9,522.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Screenings 3/8" (chip seal, 23-30 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	9111	\$2.30	\$20,955.30	\$4.25	\$38,721.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	11.4	\$850.00	\$9,690.00	\$716.00	\$8,162.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	9111	\$2.30	\$20,955.30	\$3.15	\$28,699.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	2200	\$0.45	\$990.00	\$0.48	\$1,056.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	87	\$8.50	\$739.50	\$5.05	\$439.35	\$0.00	\$0.00
CASPAR ROAD, CR 569, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.67									
35	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	13.0	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$716.00	\$9,308.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	10405	\$2.30	\$23,931.50	\$3.15	\$32,775.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	8236.8	\$0.45	\$3,706.56	\$0.48	\$3,953.66	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	146	\$8.50	\$1,241.00	\$5.05	\$737.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
CASPAR STREET, CR 410E, M.P. 0.00 TO M.P. 0.24									
39	Polymer Asphaltic Emulsion (chip seal, .20-.30 gal/sqyd)	TON	4.9	\$850.00	\$4,165.00	\$716.00	\$3,508.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Screenings 5/16" (chip seal, 12-20 lbs/sqyd)	SQYD	3931	\$2.30	\$9,041.30	\$3.15	\$12,382.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat), Yellow 6"	LF	2436	\$0.45	\$1,096.20	\$0.48	\$1,169.28	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Paint Pavement Markings (2-Coat)	SQFT	44	\$8.50	\$374.00	\$5.05	\$222.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
Base Bid Total:					\$2,022,647.68		\$2,223,396.95		\$0.00
DBE Goal:					N/A		N/A		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								